
PHILADELPHA PARK - March 17, 2008 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $12,500 - $10,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt
Purse: $25,000
Available Money: $25,000
Value of Race: $25,000 1st $15,000, 2nd $4,750, 3rd $2,750, 4th $1,000, 5th $250, 6th $250, 7th $250, 8th $250, 9th $250, 10th

$250
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:08 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
26Feb08 7PHA3

8Mar08 4LRL4

12Feb08 9PHA6

1Mar08 4PHA5

26Feb08 7PHA2

17Feb08 3PHA4

1Mar08 4CT3

24Feb08 6PHA1

16Feb08 4PHA1

12Feb08 9PHA8

9
4

10
3
8
6
7
5
2
1

Trifecta (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)
Tropical Kelly (Carmouche, Kendrick)
Derby Vow (King, Jr., Edwin)
Magic Mischief (Mariano, Abel)
Seminary Dan (Alvarado, Jr., Roberto)
Amazin Webb Snyder (Pennington, Frankie)
Artillery Exchange (Cora, David)
Daiton's Destiny (Beckner, Dale)
Fifty Frame (Ramos, Hector)
Hazaam's Advantage (Flores, Jose)

118
116
118
113
118
118
120
118
120
118

L f
L b
L b
L bf
L f
L b
L f
L b
L bf
L f

9
4

10
3
8
6
7
5
2
1

2
5
6
8
1
4
9
10
7
3

31 1/2

51 1/2

10
6Head

24

41/2

82

94

71/2

11

32

51/2

10
61/2

11/2

42

71 1/2

81/2

92

21/2

22 1/2

31/2

71/2

52

1Head

41/2

81/2

6Head

10
93

11 3/4

21 1/2

33/4

4Neck

51

61

71 3/4

88

99

10

18.70
3.30*
3.50
7.70
8.00

19.20
5.00

23.60
7.90
8.00

bid 1/8, drove clear
finished well
closed between rivals
finished well
bid, faded drive
needed closing bid
failed to be a threat
outrun
outrun
dueled, tired

Fractional Times: 21.72 45.19 57.81 Final Time: 1:10.54
Split Times: (23:47) (12:62) (12:73)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Trifecta, Bay Gelding, by Quiet American out of Forever Pals, by Polish Numbers. Foaled Feb 16, 2001 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Al Carpenito. Winning Owner: M C R Racing LLC

3 Claimed Horse(s): Artillery Exchange New Trainer: Jayne Vaders New Owner: Happy Got Lucky Stable, Inc.
Derby Vow New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Renpher Stable
Tropical Kelly New Trainer: Cynthia G. Reese New Owner: Timber Creek Farm (Walter Reese)

Claiming Prices: 9 - Trifecta: $12,500; 4 - Tropical Kelly: $10,500; 10 - Derby Vow: $12,500; 3 - Magic Mischief: $12,500; 8 - Seminary
Dan: $12,500; 6 - Amazin Webb Snyder: $12,500; 7 - Artillery Exchange: $12,500; 5 - Daiton's Destiny: $12,500; 2 -
Fifty Frame: $12,500; 1 - Hazaam's Advantage: $12,500;

Total WPS Pool: $94,171
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Trifecta 39.40 15.00 6.80
4 Tropical Kelly 5.60 3.60

10 Derby Vow 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-4 197.40 81,493
$2.00 Trifecta 9-4-10 1,111.40 58,769
$2.00 Pick 3 4/6-4-9 (3 correct) 508.80 11,332

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

9 Trifecta 2 35 31 2Head 11 3/4

4 Tropical Kelly 5 57 55 32 1/2 21 3/4

10 Derby Vow 6 1015 1010 75 3/4 33 1/4

3 Magic Mischief 8 68 1/2 65 1/2 53 1/2 44

8 Seminary Dan 1 21 11/2 1Head 54 1/4

6 Amazin Webb Snyder 4 46 1/2 43 43 65 1/4

7 Artillery Exchange 9 89 76 86 1/4 76 1/4

5 Daiton's Destiny 10 911 87 1/2 65 1/2 88

2 Fifty Frame 7 78 1/2 98 109 3/4 916

1 Hazaam's Advantage 3 11 21/2 96 3/4 1025

Trainers: 9 - Mick, Stephen; 4 - Feliciano, Jr., Benjamin; 10 - Sherwood, Colin; 3 - Dandy, Ronald; 8 - Vega, Richard; 6 - Fusco, Mark; 7 - Stickler, Jr.,
Lester; 5 - Dandy, Ronald; 2 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 1 - Estrada, Eberd

Owners: 9 - M C R Racing LLC; 4 - Memorial Stable; 10 -Richard P. Biasin; 3 -Albert L. Balestiere; 8 - Falcon Farm Racing and Wire To Wire Stable Inc.;
6 - E and G Stables; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Unseen Hands Stable; 2 - Eagle View Farm; 1 - R and L Racing;

Footnotes
TRIFECTA moved closer leaving the turn and loomed boldly near the furlong pole then drove clear. TROPICAL KELLY was forwardly placed and responded
well in the drive to gain the place. DERBY VOW was outrun to the stretch then responded well in drive between horses but was too late. MAGIC MISCHIEF,
never far back, responded well in the drive. SEMINARY DAN moved to the lead on the turn then faded in the final furlong. AMAZIN WEBB SNYDER lacked
the needed closing response. ARTILLERY EXCHANGE failed to be a threat. DAITON'S DESTINY was outrun. FIFTY FRAME was outrun. HAZAAM'S
ADVANTAGE dueled for the early lead and tired.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=03/17/2008&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=03/17/2008&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

