## PHILADELPHA PARK - March 17, 2008 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$12,500 - \$10,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt

**Purse**: \$25,000

Available Money: \$25,000

Value of Race: \$25,000 1st \$15,000, 2nd \$4,750, 3rd \$2,750, 4th \$1,000, 5th \$250, 6th \$250, 7th \$250, 8th \$250, 9th \$250, 10th

\$250 Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 3:08 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Feb08 <sup>7</sup> PHA <sup>3</sup>	9	Trifecta (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	118	Lf	9	2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	22 1/2	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	18.70	bid 1/8, drove clear
8Mar08 <sup>4</sup> LRL <sup>4</sup>	4	Tropical Kelly (Carmouche, Kendrick)	116	Lb	4	5	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	21 1/2	3.30*	finished well
12Feb08 <sup>9</sup> PHA <sup>6</sup>	10	Derby Vow (King, Jr., Edwin)	118	Lb	10	6	10	10	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.50	closed between rivals
1Mar08 <sup>4</sup> PHA <sup>5</sup>	3	Magic Mischief (Mariano, Abel)	113	L bf	3	8	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	7.70	finished well
26Feb08 <sup>7</sup> PHA <sup>2</sup>	8	Seminary Dan (Alvarado, Jr., Roberto)	118	Lf	8	1	$2^{4}$	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	8.00	bid, faded drive
17Feb08 <sup>3</sup> PHA <sup>4</sup>	6	Amazin Webb Snyder (Pennington, Frankie)	118	Lb	6	4	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	19.20	needed closing bid
1Mar08 <sup>4</sup> CT <sup>3</sup>	7	Artillery Exchange (Cora, David)	120	Lf	7	9	8 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5.00	failed to be a threat
24Feb08 <sup>6</sup> PHA <sup>1</sup>	5	Daiton's Destiny (Beckner, Dale)	118	Lb	5	10	9 <sup>4</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>8</sup>	23.60	outrun
16Feb08 <sup>4</sup> PHA <sup>1</sup>	2	Fifty Frame (Ramos, Hector)	120	L bf	2	7	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>2</sup>	10	9 <sup>9</sup>	7.90	outrun
12Feb08 <sup>9</sup> PHA <sup>8</sup>	1	Hazaam's Advantage (Flores, Jose)	118	Lf	1	3	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	$9^{3}$	10	8.00	dueled, tired

Fractional Times: 21.72 45.19 57.81

Split Times: (23:47) (12:62) (12:73)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Trifecta, Bay Gelding, by Quiet American out of Forever Pals, by Polish Numbers. Foaled Feb 16, 2001 in Kentucky.

Winning Owner: M C R Racing LLC Breeder: Al Carpenito.

3 Claimed Horse(s): Artillery Exchange New Trainer: Jayne Vaders New Owner: Happy Got Lucky Stable, Inc.

Derby Vow New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Renpher Stable

New Trainer: Cynthia G. Reese **Tropical Kelly** New Owner: Timber Creek Farm (Walter Reese)

Final Time: 1:10.54

Claiming Prices: 9 - Trifecta: \$12,500; 4 - Tropical Kelly: \$10,500; 10 - Derby Vow: \$12,500; 3 - Magic Mischief: \$12,500; 8 - Seminary Dan: \$12,500; 6 - Amazin Webb Snyder: \$12,500; 7 - Artillery Exchange: \$12,500; 5 - Daiton's Destiny: \$12,500; 2 -

Fifty Frame: \$12,500; 1 - Hazaam's Advantage: \$12,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$94,171

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Trifecta	39.40	15.00	6.80	\$2.00 Exacta	9-4	197.40	81,493
4	Tropical Kelly		5.60	3.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-4-10	1,111.40	58,769
10	Derby Vow			3.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	4/6-4-9 (3 correct)	508.80	11,332

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T dot i ciroffilation (tallining Line i review											
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin					
9	Trifecta	2	3 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>					
4	Tropical Kelly	5	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>					
10	Derby Vow	6	10 <sup>15</sup>	10 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>					
3	Magic Mischief	8	6 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>					
8	Seminary Dan	1	21	1.1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	54 1/4					
6	Amazin Webb Snyder	4	4 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup> 1/4					
7	Artillery Exchange	9	8 <sup>9</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup>	8 <sup>6</sup> 1/4	7 <sup>6</sup> 1/4					
5	Daiton's Destiny	10	9 <sup>11</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	88					
2	Fifty Frame	7	7 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	98	10 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>16</sup>					
1	Hazaam's Advantage	3	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	96 3/4	10 <sup>25</sup>					

Trainers: 9 - Mick, Stephen; 4 - Feliciano, Jr., Benjamin; 10 - Sherwood, Colin; 3 - Dandy, Ronald; 8 - Vega, Richard; 6 - Fusco, Mark; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Dandy, Ronald; 2 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 1 - Estrada, Eberd

Owners: 9 - M C R Racing LLC; 4 - Memorial Stable; 10 -Richard P. Biasin; 3 -Albert L. Balestiere; 8 - Falcon Farm Racing and Wire To Wire Stable Inc.;

6 - E and G Stables; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Unseen Hands Stable; 2 - Eagle View Farm; 1 - R and L Racing;

## **Footnotes**

TRIFECTA moved closer leaving the turn and loomed boldly near the furlong pole then drove clear. TROPICAL KELLY was forwardly placed and responded well in the drive to gain the place. DERBY VOW was outrun to the stretch then responded well in drive between horses but was too late. MAGIC MISCHIEF, never far back, responded well in the drive. SEMINARY DAN moved to the lead on the turn then faded in the final furlong. AMAZIN WEBB SNYDER lacked the needed closing response. ARTILLERY EXCHANGE failed to be a threat. DAITON'S DESTINY was outrun. FIFTY FRAME was outrun. HAZAAM'S ADVANTAGE dueled for the early lead and tired.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.